Market Packages by Stakeholder

Stakeholder Market Package Name Market Package Instance

Amtrak
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-1
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-4

Central Massachusetts Convention and

Visitors Bureau
AD1 ITS Data Mart AD1-6
AD3 ITS Virtual Data Warehouse AD3-1

City of Fitchburg
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-2
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-2
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-3
ATISO5 ISP Based Trip Planning and Route Guidance ATISO05-1
ATMSO01 Network Surveillance ATMSO01-3
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-05
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-06
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-2
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-3
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-4
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-03
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-08
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-16
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-17
EMO1 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-1
EMO02 Emergency Routing EMO02-2
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-1
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-2
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-1
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-2
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-1
MCO02 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance MCO02-3
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-1
MC04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-2
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-05
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-06
MCO07 Roadway Maintenance and Construction MCO07-4
MCO08 Work Zone Management MC08-05
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-06
MC09 Work Zone Safety Monitoring MC09-3
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-01
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-03
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-05
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-06
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-07
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-09

City of Gardner
EMO02 Emergency Routing EMO02-5

City of Leominster
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-2
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-2
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-3
ATISO5 ISP Based Trip Planning and Route Guidance ATISO05-1
ATMSO01 Network Surveillance ATMSO01-4
ATMSO03 Surface Street Control ATMSO03-3
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-07
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Stakeholder Market Package Name Market Package Instance

City of Leominster

ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-08
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-2
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-3
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-4
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-04
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-09
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-16
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-17
EMO1 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-1
EMO02 Emergency Routing EMO02-3
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-1
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-1
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-1
MCO02 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance MCO02-3
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-1
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-2
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-07
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-08
MCO07 Roadway Maintenance and Construction MCO07-5
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-07
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-08
MC09 Work Zone Safety Monitoring MC09-4
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-01
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-03
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-05
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-07
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-08
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-09
City of Worcester
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-1
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-1
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-1
ATISO5 ISP Based Trip Planning and Route Guidance ATISO05-1
ATMSO01 Network Surveillance ATMSO01-2
ATMSO03 Surface Street Control ATMSO03-2
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-03
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-04
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-2
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-3
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-4
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-02
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-07
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-16
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-17
ATMS10 Electronic Toll Collection ATMS10-1
ATMS16 Parking Facility Management ATMS16-3
EMO01 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-1
EMO02 Emergency Routing EMO02-1
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-1
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-2
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-1
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-2
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-1
MCO02 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance MCO02-3
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-1
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

City of Worcester
MC04
MCO06
MCO06
McCo7
MCO08
MCO08
MC09
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Roadway Maintenance and Construction

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Safety Monitoring

Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

CMRPC - Central Massachusetts Regional

Planning Commission
AD1
AD3
CVO Information Requestor
CVO04
Financial Institution
APTS04
APTS04
APTS04
ATMS10
ATMS16
ATMS16
ATMS16
ATMS16
Hospitals
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
Local City/Town
AD1
AD3
APTS01
APTS02
APTS02
APTS02
APTS02
APTS03
APTSO03
APTSO03
APTSO03
APTS08
APTS09
APTS09
APTS09
ATIS02
ATIS05
ATMSO01

ITS Data Mart
ITS Virtual Data Warehouse

CV Administrative Processes

Transit Fare Collection Management
Transit Fare Collection Management
Transit Fare Collection Management
Electronic Toll Collection

Parking Facility Management
Parking Facility Management
Parking Facility Management
Parking Facility Management

Emergency Routing
Emergency Routing
Emergency Routing
Emergency Routing
Emergency Routing
Emergency Routing
Emergency Routing

ITS Data Mart

ITS Virtual Data Warehouse

Transit Vehicle Tracking

Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Demand Response Transit Operations
Demand Response Transit Operations
Demand Response Transit Operations
Demand Response Transit Operations
Transit Traveler Information

Transit Signal Priority

Transit Signal Priority

Transit Signal Priority

Interactive Traveler Information

ISP Based Trip Planning and Route Guidance
Network Surveillance

MC04-2

MCO06-03
MCO06-04
MCO07-3

MCO08-03
MCO08-04
MC09-2

MC10-01
MC10-03
MC10-04
MC10-05
MC10-07
MC10-09

AD1-5
AD3-1

CvO04-1

APTS04-1
APTS04-2
APTS04-3
ATMS10-2
ATMS16-2
ATMS16-3
ATMS16-4
ATMS16-5

EMO02-1
EMO02-2
EMO02-3
EMO02-4
EMO02-5
EMO02-6
EMO02-7

AD1-5
AD3-1
APTSO01-3
APTS02-1
APTS02-2
APTS02-3
APTS02-4
APTS03-1
APTS03-2
APTS03-3
APTS03-4
APTS08-6
APTS09-1
APTS09-2
APTS09-3
ATIS02-4
ATISO05-1
ATMS01-2
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

Local City/Town

ATMSO01 Network Surveillance ATMSO01-3
ATMSO01 Network Surveillance ATMSO01-4
ATMSO01 Network Surveillance ATMSO01-5
ATMS02 Traffic Probe Surveillance ATMS02-1
ATMSO03 Surface Street Control ATMS03-4
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-03
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-04
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-05
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-06
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-07
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-08
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-09
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-10
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-2
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-3
ATMSO07 Regional Traffic Management ATMSO07-4
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-05
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-06
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-10
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-12
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-13
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-16
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-17
ATMS10 Electronic Toll Collection ATMS10-1
ATMS13 Standard Railroad Grade Crossing ATMS13-2
ATMS15 Railroad Operations Coordination ATMS15-1
ATMS16 Parking Facility Management ATMS16-3
ATMS16 Parking Facility Management ATMS16-5
EMO1 Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch EMO01-1
EMO02 Emergency Routing EMO02-7
EMO02 Emergency Routing EMO02-8
EMO7 Early Warning System EMO07-1
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-1
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-1
MCO01 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle and Equipment Tracking MCO01-2
MCO02 Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance MCO02-2
MCO03 Road Weather Data Collection MCO03-2
MC04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-1
MC04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-2
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-3
MC04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-4
MC04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-5
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-01
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-02
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-03
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-05
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-07
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-09
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-10
MCO07 Roadway Maintenance and Construction MCO07-3
MCO07 Roadway Maintenance and Construction MCO07-4
MCO07 Roadway Maintenance and Construction MCO07-5
MCO07 Roadway Maintenance and Construction MCO07-6
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-01
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-03
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

Local City/Town
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MC09
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC12

Local City/Town/County Public Safety
AD1
APTSO05
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMSO08
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMSO08
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMS10
ATMS21
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
EMO02
EMO7
EMO7
EMO08
EMO08
EMO09
MC04
MCO04
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06

Local Media
ATIS02
ATIS02
ATMS06

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Safety Monitoring

Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

Infrastructure Monitoring

ITS Data Mart

Transit Security

Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Electronic Toll Collection

Roadway Closure Management
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Routing

Emergency Routing

Emergency Routing

Emergency Routing

Emergency Routing

Emergency Routing

Emergency Routing

Early Warning System

Early Warning System

Disaster Response and Recovery
Disaster Response and Recovery
Evacuation and Reentry Management

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution

Winter Maintenance
Winter Maintenance
Winter Maintenance
Winter Maintenance

Interactive Traveler Information
Interactive Traveler Information
Traffic Information Dissemination

MCO08-05
MCO08-07
MCO08-09
MCO08-10
MCO09-5

MC10-01
MC10-03
MC10-05
MC10-07
MC10-09
MC10-10
MC12-2

AD1-2
APTS05-5
ATMS06-02
ATMS06-04
ATMS06-08
ATMS06-10
ATMS08-01
ATMS08-02
ATMS08-03
ATMS08-04
ATMS08-05
ATMS08-11
ATMS08-12
ATMS08-14
ATMS08-17
ATMS10-2
ATMS21-1
EMO01-1
EMO01-3
EMO01-4
EMO02-1
EMO02-2
EMO02-3
EMO02-4
EMO02-5
EMO02-6
EMO02-7
EMO7-1
EMO07-2
EMO08-1
EMO08-2
EMO09-2
MC04-2
MCO04-5
MCO06-04
MCO06-06
MCO06-08
MCO06-10

ATIS02-1
ATIS02-4
ATMS06-01
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Stakeholder Market Package Name Market Package Instance
Local Media
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-03
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-05
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-07
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-09
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-4
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-5
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-01
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-04
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-06
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-08
MCO08 Work Zone Management MCO08-10
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-01
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-04
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-06
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-08
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-10
Local Transit Agencies
AD1 ITS Data Mart AD1-4
AD3 ITS Virtual Data Warehouse AD3-1
APTSO01 Transit Vehicle Tracking APTS01-3
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-4
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-4
APTS04 Transit Fare Collection Management APTS04-4
APTS05 Transit Security APTS05-4
APTS05 Transit Security APTS05-5
APTS06 Transit Fleet Management APTS06-4
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-2
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-3
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-4
APTS08 Transit Traveler Information APTS08-6
APTS09 Transit Signal Priority APTS09-3
APTS10 Transit Passenger Counting APTS10-3
ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information ATIS02-2
ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information ATIS02-3
ATIS08 Dynamic Ridesharing ATIS08-1
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-02
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-05
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-07
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-09
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-18
EMO7 Early Warning System EMOQ7-2
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-2
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-2
MC04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-1
MC04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-3
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-04
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-06
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-08
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-10
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-02
Local/Regional School Districts
APTSO01 Transit Vehicle Tracking APTS01-4
ATIS08 Dynamic Ridesharing ATIS08-1
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-05
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-07
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

Local/Regional School Districts

ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-09
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-2
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-04
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-06
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-08
MART - Montachusett Regional Transit
Authority
AD1 ITS Data Mart AD1-3
AD3 ITS Virtual Data Warehouse AD3-1
APTSO01 Transit Vehicle Tracking APTS01-2
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-2
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-2
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-3
APTS04 Transit Fare Collection Management APTS04-2
APTS05 Transit Security APTS05-2
APTS05 Transit Security APTS05-5
APTS06 Transit Fleet Management APTS06-2
APTSO07 Multi-modal Coordination APTS07-2
APTS08 Transit Traveler Information APTS08-3
APTS08 Transit Traveler Information APTS08-4
APTS09 Transit Signal Priority APTS09-2
APTS10 Transit Passenger Counting APTS10-2
ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information ATIS02-1
ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information ATIS02-2
ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information ATIS02-3
ATIS08 Dynamic Ridesharing ATIS08-1
ATMS02 Traffic Probe Surveillance ATMS02-1
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-02
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-05
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-07
ATMS06 Traffic Information Dissemination ATMS06-09
ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System ATMS08-18
ATMS16 Parking Facility Management ATMS16-4
EMO7 Early Warning System EMOQ7-2
EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery EMO08-2
EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management EMO09-2
MC04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-1
MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution MC04-3
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-06
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MC06-08
MCO06 Winter Maintenance MCO06-10
MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination MC10-02
MART Integrated Traveler Services
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-3
ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information ATIS02-3
MassDOT - Highway Division
AD1 ITS Data Mart AD1-1
AD3 ITS Virtual Data Warehouse AD3-1
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-1
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-2
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-3
APTS02 Transit Fixed-Route Operations APTS02-4
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-1
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-2
APTS03 Demand Response Transit Operations APTS03-3
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

MassDOT - Highway Division
APTSO03
APTS07
APTS09
APTS09
APTS09
ATIS02
ATIS02
ATIS02
ATIS02
ATIS05
ATIS08
ATMSO01
ATMS02
ATMSO03
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMSO07
ATMSO07
ATMSO07
ATMSO07
ATMS08
ATMSO08
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMSO08
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMS10
ATMS10
ATMS13
ATMS15
ATMS16
ATMS16
ATMS16
ATMS16
ATMS21
CVO06
EMO1
EMO02
EMO03
EM04
EMO05
EMO7
EMO08
EMO09
MCo1
MC02
MCO03
MC04
MCO04
MC04

Demand Response Transit Operations
Multi-modal Coordination

Transit Signal Priority

Transit Signal Priority

Transit Signal Priority

Interactive Traveler Information

Interactive Traveler Information

Interactive Traveler Information

Interactive Traveler Information

ISP Based Trip Planning and Route Guidance
Dynamic Ridesharing

Network Surveillance

Traffic Probe Surveillance

Surface Street Control

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Information Dissemination

Regional Traffic Management

Regional Traffic Management

Regional Traffic Management

Regional Traffic Management

Traffic Incident Management System

Traffic Incident Management System

Traffic Incident Management System

Traffic Incident Management System

Traffic Incident Management System

Traffic Incident Management System

Traffic Incident Management System

Traffic Incident Management System

Traffic Incident Management System

Traffic Incident Management System

Traffic Incident Management System
Electronic Toll Collection

Electronic Toll Collection

Standard Railroad Grade Crossing

Railroad Operations Coordination

Parking Facility Management

Parking Facility Management

Parking Facility Management

Parking Facility Management

Roadway Closure Management

W eigh-In-Motion

Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Routing

Mayday and Alarms Support

Roadway Service Patrols

Transportation Infrastructure Protection

Early Warning System

Disaster Response and Recovery

Evacuation and Reentry Management
Maintenance and Construction Vehicle and Equipment Tracking
Maintenance and Construction Vehicle Maintenance
Road Weather Data Collection

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution

APTS03-4
APTS07-3
APTS09-1
APTS09-2
APTS09-3
ATIS02-1
ATIS02-2
ATIS02-3
ATIS02-4
ATISO05-1
ATIS08-1
ATMSO01-1
ATMS02-1
ATMS03-1
ATMS06-01
ATMS06-02
ATMSO07-1
ATMSO07-2
ATMSO07-3
ATMSO07-4
ATMS08-01
ATMS08-02
ATMS08-03
ATMS08-04
ATMS08-05
ATMS08-06
ATMS08-11
ATMS08-13
ATMS08-16
ATMS08-17
ATMS08-18
ATMS10-1
ATMS10-2
ATMS13-1
ATMS15-1
ATMS16-1
ATMS16-2
ATMS16-3
ATMS16-5
ATMS21-1
CvO006-1
EMO01-2
EMO02-8
EMO03-1
EMO04-1
EMO05-1
EMO7-1
EMO08-1
EMO09-1
MCO01-1
MCO02-1
MCO03-1
MC04-1
MC04-2
MCO04-3
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

MassDOT - Highway Division
MC04
MCO05
MCO06
MCO06
McCo7
MCo7
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MC09
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC12

MassDOT - Office of Transportation
Planning

AD1
AD3
ATIS08

MassDOT - Registry of Motor Vehicles

Division
AD1
AD3
ATMS10
CVvO04

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Roadway Automated Treatment

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Roadway Maintenance and Construction

Roadway Maintenance and Construction

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Management

Work Zone Safety Monitoring

Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Infrastructure Monitoring

ITS Data Mart
ITS Virtual Data Warehouse
Dynamic Ridesharing

ITS Data Mart

ITS Virtual Data Warehouse
Electronic Toll Collection

CV Administrative Processes

MBTA - Massachusetts Bay Transportation

Authority
AD1
AD3
APTS04
APTS05
APTSO05
APTS06
APTS07
APTS07
APTS07
APTSO08
ATIS02
ATIS02
ATIS02
ATIS08
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS10
ATMS16
EMO7
EMO08
EMO09
MC04
MC10

ITS Data Mart

ITS Virtual Data Warehouse

Transit Fare Collection Management
Transit Security

Transit Security

Transit Fleet Management
Multi-modal Coordination

Multi-modal Coordination

Multi-modal Coordination

Transit Traveler Information
Interactive Traveler Information
Interactive Traveler Information
Interactive Traveler Information
Dynamic Ridesharing

Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Electronic Toll Collection

Parking Facility Management

Early Warning System

Disaster Response and Recovery
Evacuation and Reentry Management
W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

MC04-4

MCO05-1

MCO06-01
MCO06-02
MCO7-1

MCO07-2

MCO08-01
MCO08-02
MCO08-03
MCO08-05
MCO08-07
MCO08-09
MCO09-1

MC10-01
MC10-02
MC10-03
MC10-05
MC10-07
MC10-09
MC12-1

AD1-2
AD3-1
ATIS08-1

AD1-2
AD3-1
ATMS10-2
CvO04-1

AD1-4
AD3-1
APTS04-3
APTS05-3
APTS05-5
APTS06-3
APTSO07-1
APTS07-2
APTSO07-4
APTS08-6
ATIS02-1
ATIS02-2
ATIS02-3
ATIS08-1
ATMS06-02
ATMS06-03
ATMS10-1
ATMS16-2
EMO07-2
EMO08-2
EMO09-2
MCO04-1
MC10-02
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

MBTA - Massachusetts Bay Transportation

Authority
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10

MEMA - Massachusetts Emergency
Management Agency

ATMSO01
ATMSO06
ATMSO08
EMO1
EMO1
EMO1
EMO7
EMO09
EMO09
MC04
MC04
MC04

Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

Network Surveillance

Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Incident Management System
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Early Warning System

Evacuation and Reentry Management
Evacuation and Reentry Management

W eather Information Processing and Distribution

W eather Information Processing and Distribution

W eather Information Processing and Distribution

MRPC - Montachusett Regional Planning

Commission
AD1
AD3

MSP - Massachusetts State Police
AD1
ATMSO01
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMS06
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMSO08
ATMS10
ATMS21
CvO07
EMO01
EMO01
EMO1
EMO01
EMO02
EMO03
EMO08
EMO09
MCO04
MCO04
MCO04
MCO06
MCO06

ITS Data Mart
ITS Virtual Data Warehouse

ITS Data Mart

Network Surveillance

Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Information Dissemination
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Electronic Toll Collection

Roadway Closure Management
Roadside CVO Safety

Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Call-Taking and Dispatch
Emergency Routing

Mayday and Alarms Support
Disaster Response and Recovery
Evacuation and Reentry Management

W eather Information Processing and Distribution

W eather Information Processing and Distribution

W eather Information Processing and Distribution

Winter Maintenance
Winter Maintenance

MC10-04
MC10-06
MC10-08
MC10-10

ATMS01-6
ATMS06-02
ATMS08-01
EMO01-1
EMO01-2
EMO01-3
EMO7-1
EMO09-1
EMO09-2
MC04-2
MCO04-3
MCO04-6

AD1-5
AD3-1

AD1-2
ATMS01-6
ATMS06-02
ATMS06-04
ATMS06-06
ATMS06-08
ATMS06-10
ATMS08-01
ATMS08-02
ATMS08-03
ATMS08-04
ATMS08-05
ATMS08-11
ATMS08-13
ATMS08-15
ATMS08-17
ATMS10-2
ATMS21-1
CvO007-1
EMO01-1
EMO01-2
EMO01-3
EMO01-4
EMO02-8
EMO03-1
EMO08-2
EMO09-2
MC04-2
MCO04-3
MCO04-5
MCO06-02
MCO06-10
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

MSP - Massachusetts State Police
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MCO08
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10

Work Zone Management
Work Zone Management
Work Zone Management
Work Zone Management
Work Zone Management
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

NOAA - National Oceanic and Atmospheric

Administration
EMO7
MCO03
MCO03
MCO04
MCO04
MCO04
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06

Early Warning System

Road Weather Data Collection

Road Weather Data Collection

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Other Commercial Vehicle Administration

Services
CVvO04
Other Toll Agencies
ATMS10
Private Motor Carriers
CVvO04
CVO06
CvO07

CV Administrative Processes
Electronic Toll Collection
CV Administrative Processes

W eigh-In-Motion
Roadside CVO Safety

Private Surface Transportation Providers

APTSO01
APTS02
APTS05
APTSO7
APTSO7
APTS08
ATISO02
ATIS02
ATIS08
ATMSO06
ATMSO06
ATMSO06
ATMSO06
ATMSO08
EMO7
EMO08
EMO09
MC04
MC04
MC10

Private Traveler Information Service
Providers

AD1

Transit Vehicle Tracking

Transit Fixed-Route Operations

Transit Security

Multi-modal Coordination

Multi-modal Coordination

Transit Traveler Information

Interactive Traveler Information

Interactive Traveler Information

Dynamic Ridesharing

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Information Dissemination

Traffic Incident Management System

Early Warning System

Disaster Response and Recovery

Evacuation and Reentry Management

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

ITS Data Mart

MCO08-01
MCO08-04
MCO08-06
MCO08-08
MCO08-10
MC10-01
MC10-03
MC10-05
MC10-07
MC10-09

EMO07-2
MCO03-1
MCO03-2
MC04-1
MC04-2
MCO04-6
MCO06-01
MCO06-03
MCO06-05
MCO06-07
MCO06-09

CvO04-1

ATMS10-2

Cv0O04-1
CvO006-1
CvO007-1

APTSO01-3
APTS02-3
APTS05-5
APTS07-3
APTSO07-4
APTS08-5
ATIS02-2
ATIS02-3
ATIS08-1
ATMS06-02
ATMS06-03
ATMS06-05
ATMS06-07
ATMS08-18
EMO07-2
EMO08-2
EMO09-2
MCO04-1
MCO04-3
MC10-02

AD1-1
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

Private Traveler Information Service
Providers

APTS02
APTS02
APTS02
APTS02
APTSO03
APTSO03
APTSO03
APTSO03
ATIS02
ATIS02
ATIS05
ATMSO01
ATMSO01
ATMSO01
ATMSO01
ATMSO01
ATMS02
ATMSO07
MC04
MC04
MC04
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO08
MC10
Private Weather Service Provider
EMO7
MCO03
MCO03
MCO04
MC04
MCO04
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
MCO06
Rail Operators
ATIS02
ATIS02
ATMS08
ATMS13
ATMS13
ATMS15
EMO09
MCO04
MC10
MC10
MC10
MC10
Regional Event Promoters
ATMS08
ATMSO08

Transit Fixed-Route Operations

Transit Fixed-Route Operations

Transit Fixed-Route Operations

Transit Fixed-Route Operations

Demand Response Transit Operations

Demand Response Transit Operations

Demand Response Transit Operations

Demand Response Transit Operations
Interactive Traveler Information

Interactive Traveler Information

ISP Based Trip Planning and Route Guidance
Network Surveillance

Network Surveillance

Network Surveillance

Network Surveillance

Network Surveillance

Traffic Probe Surveillance

Regional Traffic Management

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Work Zone Management

Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

Early Warning System

Road W eather Data Collection

Road W eather Data Collection

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution
W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Winter Maintenance

Interactive Traveler Information

Interactive Traveler Information

Traffic Incident Management System

Standard Railroad Grade Crossing

Standard Railroad Grade Crossing

Railroad Operations Coordination

Evacuation and Reentry Management

W eather Information Processing and Distribution
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination
Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System

APTS02-1
APTS02-2
APTS02-3
APTS02-4
APTS03-1
APTS03-2
APTS03-3
APTS03-4
ATIS02-2
ATIS02-3
ATISO5-1
ATMSO01-1
ATMS01-2
ATMS01-3
ATMS01-4
ATMS01-5
ATMS02-2
ATMSO07-4
MC04-2
MC04-4
MCO04-5
MCO06-03
MCO06-05
MCO06-07
MCO08-01
MC10-02

EMO07-2
MCO03-1
MCO03-2
MCO04-1
MC04-2
MCO04-6
MCO06-01
MCO06-03
MCO06-05
MCO06-07
MCO06-09

ATIS02-2
ATIS02-3
ATMS08-17
ATMS13-1
ATMS13-2
ATMS15-1
EMO09-2
MCO04-5
MC10-04
MC10-06
MC10-08
MC10-10

ATMS08-01
ATMS08-02
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Stakeholder Market Package

Name

Market Package Instance

Regional Event Promoters
ATMS08
ATMS08
ATMS08
Regional Fare Card Agencies
APTS04
APTS04
APTS04
APTS04
APTSO08
APTS08
APTS08
APTS08
APTS08
APTSO08
ATMS10
ATMS16
ATMS16
ATMS16
ATMS16
ATMS16
Town of Auburn
EMO02
Town of Lunenburg
EMO02
Travelers
APTS08
APTS08
APTS08
APTS08
APTS08
APTS08
ATIS02
ATIS02
ATIS02
ATIS02
ATIS05
ATIS08
ATMS02
EMO03

WRTA - Worcester Regional Transit
Authority

AD1

AD3

APTSO1
APTS02
APTS03
APTS04
APTS05
APTS05
APTS06
APTSO7
APTSO7
APTSO7
APTS08
APTS08

Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System
Traffic Incident Management System

Transit Fare Collection Management
Transit Fare Collection Management
Transit Fare Collection Management
Transit Fare Collection Management
Transit Traveler Information

Transit Traveler Information

Transit Traveler Information

Transit Traveler Information

Transit Traveler Information

Transit Traveler Information
Electronic Toll Collection

Parking Facility Management
Parking Facility Management
Parking Facility Management
Parking Facility Management
Parking Facility Management

Emergency Routing

Emergency Routing

Transit Traveler Information
Transit Traveler Information
Transit Traveler Information
Transit Traveler Information
Transit Traveler Information
Transit Traveler Information
Interactive Traveler Information
Interactive Traveler Information
Interactive Traveler Information
Interactive Traveler Information

ISP Based Trip Planning and Route Guidance

Dynamic Ridesharing
Traffic Probe Surveillance
Mayday and Alarms Support

ITS Data Mart

ITS Virtual Data Warehouse

Transit Vehicle Tracking

Transit Fixed-Route Operations
Demand Response Transit Operations
Transit Fare Collection Management
Transit Security

Transit Security

Transit Fleet Management
Multi-modal Coordination
Multi-modal Coordination
Multi-modal Coordination

Transit Traveler Information

Transit Traveler Information

ATMS08-03
ATMS08-04
ATMS08-05

APTS04-1
APTS04-2
APTS04-3
APTS04-4
APTS08-1
APTS08-2
APTS08-3
APTS08-4
APTS08-5
APTS08-6
ATMS10-1
ATMS16-1
ATMS16-2
ATMS16-3
ATMS16-4
ATMS16-5

EMO02-6

EMO02-4

APTS08-1
APTS08-2
APTS08-3
APTS08-4
APTS08-5
APTS08-6
ATIS02-1
ATIS02-2
ATIS02-3
ATIS02-4
ATISO05-1
ATIS08-1
ATMS02-1
EMO03-1

AD1-3

AD3-1

APTSO01-1
APTS02-1
APTS03-1
APTS04-1
APTS05-1
APTS05-5
APTS06-1
APTSO07-1
APTS07-3
APTSO07-4
APTS08-1
APTS08-2

Central Massachusetts Regional ITS Architecture

Market Packages by Stakeholder

Page 13 of 14



Stakeholder Market Package Name

Market Package Instance

WRTA - Worcester Regional Transit
Authority

APTS09 Transit Signal Priority

APTS10 Transit Passenger Counting

ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information

ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information

ATIS02 Interactive Traveler Information

ATIS08 Dynamic Ridesharing

ATMS02 Traffic Probe Surveillance

ATMSO06 Traffic Information Dissemination

ATMSO06 Traffic Information Dissemination

ATMSO06 Traffic Information Dissemination

ATMSO08 Traffic Incident Management System

EMO7 Early Warning System

EMO08 Disaster Response and Recovery

EMO09 Evacuation and Reentry Management

MCo04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution
MC04 W eather Information Processing and Distribution
MC06 Winter Maintenance

MC06 Winter Maintenance

MC10 Maintenance and Construction Activity Coordination

APTS09-1
APTS10-1
ATIS02-1
ATIS02-2
ATIS02-3
ATIS08-1
ATMS02-1
ATMS06-02
ATMS06-03
ATMS06-09
ATMS08-18
EMO07-2
EMO08-2
EMO09-2
MC04-1
MCO04-3
MCO06-04
MCO06-10
MC10-02
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